: mmwgm OF OOLICITAYDON'MODUNGA‘NON 0' m‘rﬂm ln.comwv L cooe n.:; Ut FAwes
. ¢ | 4 % PROJECT NO. (7 uﬁéorm

PRI

SUB

S ANTROWENT /MDD T CATION RO |3 EFFECTIVE BATE | :
F 13) ) /28 REPA-1RM-88-211 did /30/9(¢ £ 31790
F"n?i%%%%%e'n A s 9/28/90 1.'Aomlunc8%o .U, other ?ho:?lhn ‘Tﬁmiooel

U.S. Nuclear Requlatory Commission
Division of Contracts & Property Management A oy
Washington, D.C. 20555 )

GA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG,

¥ NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No_ sireet. county, State cnd{ﬂo_do—} !
ME: US Smal) Business Administration :

Baltimore District Administration Office
Baltimore MD 21202 96 OATEOD (SEE ITEM 11)

3 Statistica, Inc.
30 West Gude Drive - Suite 300 TOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER

Rockville MD 20850

X | NRC-39-88-211
160 BATED (SEE ITEN 13)
[FACiLiTY COOE 3/01/88

11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tiem 14, The hour and date specitied for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not ex-
enged
Oftfers must ack nowledge rece

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15 and returning
submitieo, or (c) By separate letier or lel2uram which ing

CODE

o1 0! this amendment prior 10 the hour and date specitied in the solicitation or as amended by one ol the following methods

__copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment o0 each copy of the offer
ludes a reference 10 the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN HEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. 1! by viriue of this amenament you désire 10 chdnge an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or lerter males reference 1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and date specitied

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If wauind)

B&R No.: 010-20-66-250 FIN No.: D-1874-0 AMOUNT: $205,000.00
13 THIS ITEM APPLIES OMLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

iT MODIEIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14
ISpecify outhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-

“V—) A THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 I55UL D PURSUANT TO
o TRACT CROER NO_ INITEMN 104

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chane y ir peving office.
ORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b).

eppropriation date, ¢ic ) SET F

!
T IS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

"B OTHER (Specily & pe 0f modification end authoriiy |

X | FAR Clause 52.243-3 "Changes" and 52.232-22 “"Limitations of Funds®

€. IMPORTANT: Contractor [:] 15 NOt, M is required 10 sign this document and return
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Orgenized by UCK section headings, including s

. copies 1o the issuing office

olicitotion/con tracl subject matter where feasible )

Please see the following pages

.
-

Excen: a3 Drovided herein, all lermy Ind COT 2111004 Of the gocument reterenced in item 9A or 10A, a5 neretofore changed, remaing unchanged and in ftull torce
ang etfect
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pant) T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

See Signature Page

[[5C ORTE SIGNED| 160, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA [T6C OATE SIGNED

150 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

;,v - . - - o —— — — - - - - —— -
ty it of e gattioroa vek ) ISignatury of Contructing Offhicer) :
NSN 7540011528070 30 105 STANDAKD FORM 30 (REWV 19 &
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE T a1 Presconed by GSA
’ J10160347 200928 FAR (48 CFR) $1.24)

FOR  CONTR



Contract No. NRC-39-88-211
(SB-3-88-1-4018)
Modification No. 14

Page 2 of 3

This modification accomplishes the fcllowing:

Revises the contract scope of work for within scope efforts;
Raises the contract ceiling by $30,535.00;

Adds funds in the amount of $205,000.00; and

Changes the designated NRC Project Officer.

B N

As a result, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Section C - Description/Specification/Work Statement, Task 2.3
Operations, is hereby modified to include efforts as described in
Attachment I of this Modification No. 14,

X Section B.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--COST PLUS FIXED FEE,
paragraphs a., ¢., and e., are revised to read as follows:

i P It is estimated that the total cost to the Government for full
performance of the base year, and the first and second options
years will be $13,424 606.59, of which the sum of $12,577,122.50
represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which
$847,484.09 represents the fixed fee."

"c.  The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to
this contract is $13,497,780.59. However, the contractor's
incurred costs shall not exceed $13,424,606.59 without the prior
written approval from the NRC Contracting Officer. The
remaining funds of $73,174,00, obligated under this
modification, are hereby set aside until such written approval
has been provided the contractor. This restriction does not, in
any way, change or eliminate the requirements set forth in the
Limitation of Cost - 52.232-20 or Limitation of Funds -
52.232-22 Clauses of the Contract."

e. The total estimated cost for the second option year is
$4,114,309.00, of which $3,847,728.00 represents the estimated
reimbursable costs, and of which $266,581.00 represents the
fixed fee."

3. Section G.2 PROJECT OFFICER AUTHORITY, paragraph a. is hereby revised
to read as follows:

"Name Jim Blanton

Address:  US Nuclear Regulatory Commission, M/S MNBB 7103
wWashingten, DC 20555

Telephone: (301) 492-4570"

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



ATTACHMENT | P
STATEMENT OF WORK

The contractor is required to process approximately 1,400 documents in
addition to the normal workflow. Processing fncludes document coding, data
entry, microfilming and quality assurance activities normally applied in the
NUDOCS operations. The contractor is required to adhere to "Packfit"
procedures developed in previous efforts of this type. The NRC Division of
Information Support Services/ Information Resources Management Branch
(DISS/IRMB) will provide the Monticelilo documents to be processed. After
processing, the files will be returned to IRMB.



TRIPARITE AGREEMENT

Modification No. 14
Prime Contract No. S5B3-88-1-4018
Subcontract No. NRC-39-88-211

SUBCONTRACTOR: STATISTICA, Inc.

BY: Date: September 24, 1290

Name:

Title: Director of '‘Finance
and Contracts

PRIME CONTRACTOR:

U.S. Small Business Administration SEp o
e ;. 2 - ~8 1930

By: <2, 2 Date:

Name:

Title: CONTRACTING OFFICER

PROCURING OFFICE:

By: -—aééi;;giéf?& 2 . Date: ?}4%Q/c?é

Name:  Sharon Bell =~

Title: Contracting Officer



